

\212

W.P(C)No. 181 OF 2001
ITEM No.303

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.181/2001

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVERNMENT OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and interim directions and for reception of
certain annexures in the counter affidavit and directions)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Response may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder-
affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER